
2025 Fall Rec Team Listing 2025 Coach Contact Information
Division Color Sponsor Signature Coach Phone Number Email Address

U4-1 Charcoal Breakfast Rotary Angel Valdez 863-855-0622 bigangel.av@gmail.com

U4-2 Lime Overhead Intelligence Adrianna Rodriguez 847-338-6019 arianna221997@gmail.com

U4-3 Cobalt Polk Real Estate, Cheryl Bossarte Leah Borders 863-399-1628 leahborders@gmail.com

U4-4 Maroon Daniel Mullins Trucking Shamar Kimbrough 407-765-6246 shamw09@gmail.com

U6-1 Mint Rotary on the Ridge Grant Dayton 256-520-2979 daytoga99@gmail.com 

U6-2 Turquiose Paradise Lawn Care Erick Bond 863-632-1153 erickjb007@icloud.com

U6-3 Lime Highland Sand Otto Ramos 848-482-9434 otto.ramos@icloud.com

U6-4 Melon Hunt Brothers Deely Hunt 863-632-1217 laurenhunterhunt@gmail.com

U6-5 Red Ewing Blackwelder & Deuce Angel Campos 863-241-3996 amcampos716@gmail.com

U6-6 Orange Hinds Heating & Cooling Heather Romanosky 321-431-2471 heather.romanosky@lwcharterschools.com

U6-7 Black Pat Cain Wealth Solutions, Raymond James Melissa Ard 863-528-5204 websoccerchik@aol.com

U6-8 Cobalt Advent Health Carolyn Trott 703-789-6912 ctrott2242@gmail.com

U6-9 Neon Yellow First Baptist Church Cynthia Barnett 863-289-0958 Cynthia.deleon2412@gmail.com

U6-10 Navy Mountain Lake Community Service Foundation Iris Hibbert 863-969-6658 idw.463@gmail.com

U8-1 Berry Polk Real Estate, Cheryl Bossarte Brendan Huggins 240-285-8758 huggins.brendanj@gmail.com

U8-2 Turquiose Lilly & Brown Brad Smith 863-698-2494 jbradsmith83@gmail.com

U8-3 Columbia McKeon Chiropractic Yassar El-Amin 863-488-6240 yassar.elamin8@gmail.com

U8-4 Purple Action Signs Timothy Daly 863-651-4514 tbonedaly51@gmail.com

U8-5 Lime JCR Landworks & Sod Bradley Hutzelman 863-449-1162 hutzelmanbj2011@gmail.com

U8-6 Melon Breakfast Rotary Katherine Niles 919-210-1001 kbrenne@icloud.com

U8-7 Red Weaver Loveless Carolyn Trott 703-789-6912 ctrott2242@gmail.com

U8-8 Orange Citizens Bank Kevin Smith 863-978-8791 asiacsmith7@gmail.com

U8-9 Black Paradise Lawn Care Alex Paez 863-632-6924 Ronaldo99.adp@gmail.com 

U8-10 Neon Yellow iTint Professional Glass Tinting Chuck Thornton 863-241-8259 Chuckie1346@gmail.com

U8-11 Kelly Green Britts Land Clearing Melinda McKenzie 863-588-5370 mm92794@icloud.com

U8-12 Flamingo Mountain Lake Community Service Foundation Leeheidi Rodriguez 863-594-6299 rleeheidi@gmail.com

U8-13 Neon Blue BlueThumb Pool Paige Fernandez 863-600-4704 paigemorgan.fernandez@gmail.com

U8-14 Mint BTI Seth Claytor 863-255-3029 seth@bosdun.com

U10B-1 Black B&B Carpet Maintenance Dustin Barnett 863-289-3454 Dustin.barnett.92@gmail.com

U10B-2 Mint Dyer Chevy Ferlenciel Sanders 407-968-2249 ferlencieltdowdell@gmail.com

U10B-3 Red Ridge Energy Savers Heather Romanosky 321-431-2471 heather.romanosky@lwcharterschools.com

U10B-4 Neon Blue Ridgeview Mortgage Chris Weatherly 863-446-3238 pastorchrisweatherly@gmail.com

U10B-5 Cobalt Advent Health Sterling Grubbs 863-414-5908 sgrubbs@midflorida.com

U10B-6 Purple Johnson Dental Labs Jonathon Johnson 863-528-7830 amberlovejohnson@gmail.com

U10B-7 Columbia Action Signs Jim Tully 863-225-1802 jamesatully@gmail.com 

U10B-8 Lime Tire Barn Logan Cornelius 863-632-6088 caseylogan0993@gmail.com

U10B-9 Gold Pat Cain Wealth Solutions, Raymond James Ryan Buskirk 863-307-0505 rtbuskirk@gmail.com 

U10B-10 Orange Weikert Ford Justin Temple 334-791-6738 livelife2286@gmail.com

U10G-1 Turquiose SouthState Bank Kristian Gonzalez 863-258-2095 koriscanes@verizon.net



U10G-2 Melon Lilly & Brown Jenilee Coconato 863-528-1809 jbcoconato@gmail.com

U10G-3 Lime Patton Tire Bradley Hutzelman 863-449-1162 hutzelmanbj2011@gmail.com 

U10G-4 Neon Yellow Petersen Industries Kevin Smith 863-978-8791 asiacsmith7@gmail.com

U12B-1 Columbia Navarro Medical Kyle Albritton 863-528-4527 ktalbritton@gmail.com

U12B-2 Lime Dyer Kia David Etherton 863-446-2676 detherton87@gmail.com 

U12B-3 Black The Frozen Lemon Bethany Ramos 978-404-2731 bethanyramos2020@gmail.com

U12B-4 Orange Sequoia Margarito Espinoza 863-241-6004 babylore28@gmail.com

U12B-5 White Brain, Spine, & Sleep Institute Estrella Rodriguez 863-241-3417 star8rodriguez@gmail.com

U12B-6 Neon Blue Lake Wales Masonic Lodge q Tim Ratliff 863-221-9228 timratliff00@yahoo.com

U12G-1 Mint Peterson & Myers Richena Johnson 863-855-0296 richenam88@gmail.com

U12G-2 Neon Yellow McKeon Chiropractic Wade Carter 863-381-5319 wcarter@coastalagsupply.com

U12G-3 Purple EduCurious Amber Johnson 863-528-7830 amberlovejohnson@gmail.com

U12G-4 Turquiose Advent Health Astrid Townsend 863-224-4712 astridtownsend@icloud.com

U15B-1 Neon Yellow Lilly & Brown Juan Albor 863-259-0237 j.albor@yahoo.com

U15B-2 Black A.R. Brothers, Inc. Arnulfo Santibanez 863-399-9670 arnulfo.s@icloud.com

U15B-3 Cobalt Weikert Ford Jessica Quinn 603-973-2264 jquinn263@gmail.com

U15G-1 Melon Dykhoorn Law J Omar Aguirre 863-632-4744 Omaragui.22@gmail.com

U15G-2 Mint B&B Carpet Maintenance Judith Sanchez 863-241-7916 judisanchez.js@gmail.com

Daniel Lamb 863-289-1628 lambd84@gmai.com


